

GAHC010212912025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5680/2025

NILAMBAR DAS
S/O- LATE RAJO RAM DAS @ RAJORAM DAS, R/O- VILL.- DAKSHIN
GANAKGARI, P.O. AND P.S. SORBHOG, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-
781317.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS ETC
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-32.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

4:THE SELECTION COMMITTEE TO THE SELECTION OF GAONBURAH
REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BARNAGAR REVENUE CIRCLE

SORBHOG
P.O. AND P.S. SORBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317.

6:RANJIT KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE NAGESHWAR DAS
R/O- VILL.- DAKSHIN GONAKGARI
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K R PATGIRI, MS CHITRALEKHA DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MS. P P DAS(R-6),MS P SARMA(R-6),MR. P P DUTTA (R-6),SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

29.05.2026

Heard Ms. P Talukdar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. KR Patgiri, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. M Bhattacharjee, learned additional Senior Government Counsel, Assam.

It is submitted that the pleadings in the matter have been exchanged.

Let the matter be listed for admission hearing in the month of July, 2026, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant