

GAHC010212912025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5680/2025

NILAMBAR DAS
S/O- LATE RAJO RAM DAS @ RAJORAM DAS, R/O- VILL.- DAKSHIN
GANAKGARI, P.O. AND P.S. SORBHOG, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-
781317.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS ETC
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-32.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

4:THE SELECTION COMMITTEE TO THE SELECTION OF GAONBURAH
REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BARNAGAR REVENUE CIRCLE

SORBHOG
P.O. AND P.S. SORBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317.

6:RANJIT KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE NAGESHWAR DAS
R/O- VILL.- DAKSHIN GONAKGARI
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K R PATGIRI, MS CHITRALEKHA DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MS. P P DAS(R-6),MS P SARMA(R-6),MR. P P DUTTA (R-6),SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 25.08.2026

As prayed for by Mr. J. Handique, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent, which is not opposed by the other side, re-list the matter on 08.09.2026 to enable the said respondent to file an affidavit-in-opposition, which is stated to be going to be filed during the course of the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant